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tom.morris@sustainnovators.com 
Stephanie Morris | stephanie.simpson.morris@outlook.com 

Melinda Moulton, Main Street Landing | 
melinda@mainstreetlanding.com 
Pat Moulton, Board Member, VLITE | 
patricia.moulton@vtc.vsc.edu 
Dennis Moynihan, Executive Director, BTV Ignite | 
dennis@btvignite.com 
Raagan Mumley, Legal Intern, VELCO | 
rmumley@velco.com 
Dave Munk, Board Chair, Cooperative Leadership 
Network - CLN | Dmunkco@gmail.com 

Jim Murphy, Senior Counsel - Climate and Energy, 
National Wildlife Federation | jmurphy@nwf.org 

Marcy Murray, South Burlington Energy Committee | 
mmurrayv@gmail.com 
Tom Murray, Vermont Gas | tmurry@vermontgas.com 

Adam Necrason | adam@necrasongroup.com 

Melanie Needle, Senior Planner, Chittenden County RPC 
| mneedle@ccrpcvt.org 

Jessica NeJame, UVM | jnejame@uvm.edu 

Heather Neuwirth, Director, VSECU | 
AHODGDON@VSECU.COM 
Spencer Newman, Green Mountain Insight | 
spencer.s.newman@gmail.com 
Steve Nicholas, VP for US Programs, Institute for 
Sustainable Communities | snicholas@iscvt.org 

Ken Nolan, General Manager, Vermont Public Power 
Supply Authority | knolan@vppsa.com 

Christopher Norris, Alder Studio | chris@alder.studio 

Nancy Nottermann, Co-Owner and Operator, Snug 
Valley Farm | nancysnugvalley@gmail.com 

Gregg Nourjian, Green Mountain Firewood | 
rgn@nourjian.com 
Zachary Nuse, SIMBA | znuse@uvm.edu 

tino obrien, board chair, sustainable Montpelier coalition 
| obrien.tino@gmail.com 

Ashley Orgain, Director Mission Advocacy, Seventh 
Generation | ashley@seventhgeneration.com 

jessica oski, Necrason Group | oski@necrasongroup.com 

Nancy Owens, President, Housing Vermont | 
nancy@hvt.org 
Devon Parish, Development Manager, Institute for 
Sustainable Communities | dparish@iscvt.org 

Jasmine Parsia, Alder Studio | jasmine@alder.studio 

Honor Passow, Lecturer & Research Project Director, 
Dartmouth College | passow@myfairpoint.net 

Avram Patt, Down Patt Consulting | 
avrampatt@yahoo.com 
Katherine Paul, Associate Director, Regeneration 
International | katherine@regenerationinternational.org 

Halsey Payne, University of Vermont | 
jhalseypayne@gmail.com 
Craig Peltier, Director of Asset Management & Project 
Design, VHCB | craig@vhcb.org 

Andrew Perchlik, CEDF Manager, Public Service 
Department | andrew.perchlik@vermont.gov 

Haley Pero, Outreach Representative, Office of U.S. 
Senator Bernie Sanders | Haley_Pero@sanders.senate.gov 

Mary Peterson, Special Counsel, Rath, Young, Pignatelli | 
marynpeterson@gmail.com 
Philip Petty, Special Assistant to the Academic Dean, 
Vermont Technical College | ppetty@vtc.edu 

Amy-Louise Pfeffer, Fellow, Ecovation Hub Knowledge 
Center | apfeffer@antioch.edu 

Jess Phelps, Attorney, Dinse, Knapp & McAndrew P.C. | 
jphelps@dinse.com 
Sam Phillips, Google | sam.phillips@gmail.com 

cheryl pinto, Global Values Led Sourcing Manager, Ben & 
Jerry's | cheryl.pinto@unilever.com 

Cassie Polhemus, Director of Operations, Vermont 
Economic Development Authority (VEDA) | 
cpolhemus@veda.org 
Ryan Popple, President and CEO, Proterra | 
sbrewster@proterra.com 
Dave Porteous, RE/MAX North Professionals | 
davidp@remaxnp.com 
Mary Powell, President & CEO, Green Mountain Power 
Corporation | mary.powell@greenmountainpower.com 

Josh Prigge, Fetzer Vineyards | josh.prigge@fetzer.com 

Riley Prom, Field Sales Specialist, Sunrun | 
riley.prom@sunrunhome.com 
Mark Purdon, IQCarbone | mark.purdon@iqcarbone.org 

Jesse Pyles, Executive Director, Smokey House Center | 
jesse@smokeyhouse.org 
Kimberley Quirk, Energy Emporium | 
kim.quirk@gmail.com 
will raap, Manager, The Intervale Center and its Intervale 
Conservation Nursery | willr@gardeners.com 
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Henry Rabinowitz, MBA Candidate, UVM | 
henry.rabinowitz@uvm.edu 
Jacob Racusin, Managing Partner, New Frameworks 
Natural Design/Building | jacob@newframeworks.com 

Zachariah Ralph, Program Coordinator, Sustainable 
Woodstock | zach@sustainablewoodstock.org 

Michael Rama, Myself | ramajmichael@gmail.com 

Lisa Ransom, Owner, Grow Compost of Vermont LLC | 
Lisa@growcompost.com 
Bonnie Reese, Student, UVM | bwreese@uvm.edu 

Emily Reichert, CEO, Greentown Labs | 
ereichert@greentownlabs.com 
Luc Reid, Owner, Five Tree Software | 
luc@fivetreesoftware.com 
Brian Reilly, Burlinton Electric | 
breilly@burlintonelectric.com 
John Replogle, CEO, Seventh Generation | 
jms@seventhgeneration.com 
Nick Richardson, VP for Finance & Enterprise, Vermont 
Land Trust | nick@vlt.org 

Donna Rizzo, Professor, University of Vermont | 
drizzo@uvm.edu 
Sam Roach-Gerber, Director of Innovation, VCET | 
sam@vcet.co 
Chris Robbins, Town of Middlebury energy committee | 
a.c.robbins73@gmail.com 
Cara Robechek, Executive Director, Vermont Energy 
Education Program | cara.robechek@veep.org 

Geoff Robertson, Director of Business Assistance, 
Vermont Sustainable Jobs Fund | geoff@vsjf.org 

Jack Robinson, Vice Chair, Portfolio Manager, Trillium 
Asset Management | jrobinson@trilliuminvest.com 

Sarah Robinson, Founding Partner, WeSpire | 
sarahfinnierobinson@gmail.com 
Michelle Romero, Deputy Director, Green For All | 
michelle@dreamcorps.us 
Crystal Rosatti, Environment Initiative Manager, Social 
Enterprise Greenhouse | crosatti@segreenhouse.org 

Ben Rose, Recovery and Mitigation Section Chief, 
Vermont Emergency Management | ben.rose@vermont.gov 

Judy P. Rosenstreich, Director, VSECU | 
judyrosenstreich@gmail.com 
Chuck Ross, Board Member, VLITE | Charles.Ross-
Jr@UVM.edu 
Chris Rowe, Life Cycle Learning | chris@rowe.com 

Richard Rubin, VP VLITE, VLITE | rrubin@sover.net 

Debra Sachs, Executive Director, Net Zero Vermont, Inc. | 
deb@netzerovt.org 
Zoe Sajor, Associate, Dunkiel Saunders Elliott Raubvogel 
& Hand | zsajor@dunkielsaunders.com 

Laury Saligman, Founder, Conservation Collaboratives | 
laurysaligman@yahoo.com 
Kaitlin Sampson, Student, UVM | 
kaitlinjsampson@gmail.com 
Chris Saunders, Field Representative, Office of Senator 
Patrick Leahy | Chris_Saunders@leahy.senate.gov 

Ross Saxton, Business Partnerships Manager, Local 
Motion | ross@localmotion.org 

Robin Scheu, Executive Director, Addison County 
Economic Development Corporation | 
rpscheu@addisoncountyedc.org 
Falko Schilling, Associate, ACTION CIRCLES | falko@action-
circles.com 
Michael Schirling, Secretary, Agency of Commerce and 
Community Development | michael.schirling@vermont.gov 

Buzz Schmidt, President, Retreat Farm | 
bschmidt@retreatfarm.org 
Jan Schultz, CTO, Front Porch Forum | 
jan@frontporchforum.com 
Leah Schulz, Senior Project Associate, Cope & Associates, 
Inc. | leah.marie.schulz@gmail.com 

Mark Sciarrotta, Asst General Counsel, VELCO | 
msciarrotta@velco.com 
Darron Scott, President/CEO, Kodiak Electric Association, 
Inc. | dscott@kodiak.coop 

Lucy Scott, Creativity and Innovation Associate, 
Middlebury College | lscott@middlebury.edu 

Ryan Selove, Student, Sustainable Innovation MBA, 
University of Vermont | rselove@uvm.edu 

Erin Seybold, Postdoctoral Associate, University of 
Vermont EPSCoR | eseybold@uvm.edu 

Jason Shafer, Professor, Lyndon State College | 
jason.shafer@lyndonstate.edu 
Jigar Shah, Generate Capital, Inc. |  
Timothy Shea, AVP Facilities & Purchasing, National Life 
Group | tshea@nationallife.com 

Sean Sheehan, N/A | sfsheehan@gmail.com 

Amy Sheldon, Representative -Addison 1, Vermont 
General Assembly | repsheldon@comcast.net 

Luke Shullenberger, Principal, Green Lantern 
Development | lukes@greenlanterndevelopment.com 

Brian Shupe, Vermont Natural Resources Council | 
bshupe@vnrc.org 
Laura Sibilia, State Representative, State of Vermont | 
lhsibilia@gmail.com 
Shari Siegel, Sustainable Innovation MBA Candidate, 
University of Vermont | shari@shari-mail.com 

Amanda Simpfenderfer, University of Vermont - 
Grossman School of Business | asimpfen@uvm.edu 
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Michelle Smith, Green Building Coordinator, The 
University of Vermont | michellem.smith@uvm.edu 

Charlie Smith, VP of Strategy, Sustainability Benefits | 
csmith@veic.org 
Charles Smith, President, Sap! Maple Beverages | 
cpsmithv@gmail.com 
Timothy Smith, Executive Director, Franklin County 
Industrial Development Corporation | tim@fcidc.com 

Nancy E Smith, Executive Director, GrowSmart Maine | 
nsmith@growsmartmaine.org 
Robert Spencer, Advisor/Sales Rep, Agrilab Technologies 
| spencebbc@aol.com 

Mary Sprayregen, VEIC | msprayregen@veic.org 

Darren Springer, Manager of Strategy and Innovation, 
Burlington Electric | dspringer@burlingtonelectric.com 

Janice St. Onge, President, Flexible Capital Fund, L3C | 
janice@flexiblecapitalfund.com 
Caitlin Stanton, Attorney, Moulton Law Group | 
cstanton@moultonlg.com 
Tom Stearns, Founder, High Mowing Organic Seeds | 
tom@highmowingseeds.com 
Hilary Steger, Interiors Principal, DeLorme Steger | 
hilary@delormesteger.com 
Kate Stephenson, Partner, Helm Construction Solutions | 
katemgstephenson@gmail.com 
Bob Stevens, Stevens & Associates, P.C. | 
bbrackett@stevens-assoc.com 
Gail Stevenson, Director, International Cryosphere 
Climate Initiative (ICCI) | gailstevenso@gmail.com 

Jesse Stowell, Director of Business Development, Encore 
Renewable Energy | jesse@encorerenewableenergy.com 

Valerie Stuart, state representative, vermont state 
legislature | stuartcomm@gmail.com 

Blake Sturcke, CFO & Chief Operating Officer, Encore 
Renewable Energy | blake@encorerenewableenergy.com 

Mary Sullivan | Marysull@yahoo.com 

Per Suneby, SVP, Corporate Development, LiquidPiston, 
Inc. | psuneby@liquidpiston.com 

Kerry Swift, Technology Licensing Officer, 
UVMInnovations | Kerry.Swift@med.uvm.edu 

Gaye Symington, President, High Meadows Fund | 
gsymington@vermontcf.org 
Ben Tacka, Alumnus, UVM SI-MBA | btacka@gmail.com 

Francis Tarasiewicz, Student, Lyndon State College | 
francis.tarasiewicz@lsc.vsc.edu 
Mark Tarinelli, President, Tarinelli Consulting | 
MarkTarinelli@gmail.com 
Arielle Tatar, University of Vermont | atatar@uvm.edu 

Megan Taylor, Community Solar Specialist, SunCommon 
| megan@suncommon.com 

Karl Thidemann | karl.thidemann@gmail.com 

Gioia Thompson, Director, Office of Sustainability, UVM | 
gioia.thompson@uvm.edu 
Jaime Tibbits, Conservation Services and Sales, Agrilab 
Technologies | jaime@agrilabtech.com 

June Tierney, Commissioner, Vermont Department of 
Public Service | audrey.fargo@vermont.gov 

Charlie Tipper, Moran Plant | charlie@moranplant.org 

Philip Tortora, Communications Director, Vermont 
Department of Tourism and Marketing | 
philip.tortora@vermont.gov 
Kerri Tracy, Business Development Manager, Champlain 
College | ktracy@champlain.edu 

Navneet Trivedi, Co-Founder and Chief Operating Officer, 
Vrinda | Navneet.trivedi@vrindainc.com 

John Tuttle, Principal, Skypoint Energy | 
jtuttle59@mac.com 
George Twigg, State Director, Office of Congressman 
Peter Welch | George.Twigg@mail.house.gov 

Jared Ulmer, Climate & Health Program Manager, 
Vermont Dept of Health | jared.ulmer@vermont.gov 

Carey Underwood, King Arthur Flour | 
carey.underwood@kingarthurflour.com 
Jeannine Valcour, Research Coordinator, Gund Institute 
for Environment | jeannine.valcour@uvm.edu 

Svetlana Valonis | Svetlana.valonis@gmail.com 

Sarah Vernooker, Sales Consultant, Five Tree Software | 
sarah@fivetreesoftware.com 
Jim Verzino, Entrepreneur in Residence, Strolling of the 
Heifers | jim@strollingoftheheifers.com 

Victor Veve, Green Lantern | v@vwdev.com 

Andy Vota, President, Sustainability Benefits | 
avota@sustbenefits.com 
Roxanne Vought, Vermont Businesses for Social 
Responsibility | roxannev@vbsr.org 

Margo Wade, Director of Planning, Sugarbush Resort | 
mwade@sugarbush.com 
Jarod Waite, Coordinator of Environmental Science and 
Biology, Community College of Vermont | 
Jarod.Waite@ccv.edu 
Marilyn Waite, Village Capital | marilyn@vilcap.com 

Peter Walke, Deputy Secretary, VT Agency of Natural 
Resources | peter.walke@vermont.gov 

Sarah Waring, Exec Director, Center for an Agricultural 
Economy | sarah@hardwickagriculture.org 

Michael Wasco, Attorney, Paul Frank + Collins P.C. | 
mwasco@pfclaw.com 
Marshall Webb, Special Projects Manager/Woodlands 
Manager, Shelburne Farms | mwebb@shelburnefarms.org 
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Miro Weinberger, Mayor, City of Burlington | 
mayor@burlingtonvt.gov 
Lily Weissgold, Colorado College | 
lily.weissgold@coloradocollege.edu 
Carol Weston, Director of Programs and Implementation 
- Efficiency Vermont, Vermont Energy Investment 
Corporation | cwestonvt@gmail.com 

Justin Wheating, President & CEO, NRG Sysrems | 
jpw@nrgsystems.com 
Todd White, Agrilab Technologies | todd@agrilabtech.com 

David White, President, White + Burke Real Estate 
Investment Advisors | dwhite@whiteandburke.com 

Lindsey White, Senior Manager, Investor Network, Ceres 
| white@ceres.org 

Joan White, Utilities Economic Analyst, Vermont 
Department of Public Service | joanna.white@vermont.gov 

Candice White, VP of Communications, Sugarbush Resort 
| cwhite@sugarbush.com 

Josh Whiton, Founder, TransLoc | joshw.assist@gmail.com 

Amber Widmayer, Intern, VELCO | awidmayer@velco.com 

Kate Williams, CEO, 1% for the Planet | 
admin@onepercentfortheplanet.org 
Jim Williams, President, Williams + Frehsee Inc. | 
jim@wfivt.com 
Alex Wilson, Founder, BuildingGreen, Inc. | 
alex@buildinggreen.com 
Kevin Winter, Sales Engineer/Programs Mgr., Kalow 
Technologies, LLC | kwinter@kalowtech.com 

Jeff Wolfe, Consultant, Jeff Wolfe Consulting | 
jeffery.wolfe@gmail.com 

Sarah Wolfe, Clean Energy Advocate, VPIRG | 
swolfe@vpirg.org 
Patrick Wood, General Manager, Ag Methane Advisors | 
patrick@agmethaneadvisors.com 
Jenn Wood, Director, Just Energy | 
wood.jenniferlynn@gmail.com 
Michael Wood-Lewis, Co-Founder, Front Porch Forum | 
michael@frontporchforum.com 
Katie Woods, Owner, TideSmart | Kw@tidesmart.com 

Steve Woods, Tide Smart |  
Jess Wymer |  
Paul Wyncoop, Manager of Client Services, Bread Loaf 
Corporation | pwyncoop@breadloaf.com 

Michael Yantachka, Representative, Vermont General 
Assembly | myantachka@leg.state.vt.us 

Kenneth Yearman, Energy Coordinator, USDA Rural 
Development | kenneth.yearman@vt.usda.gov 

Paul Zabriskie, Director, Capstone | paulz@capstonevt.org 

Ben Zabriskie, Grow Compost | 
Benjamin.b.zabriskie@gmail.com 
Gwynn Zakov, Municipal Policy Advocate, Vermont 
League of Cities and Towns | Gzakov@vlct.org 

Asim Zia, university of vermont | asim.zia@uvm.edu 

David Zuckerman, Lieutenant Governor, State of 
Vermont | megan.polyte@vermont.gov 

Robert Zulkoski, Vermont Works Management Company 
| bobz@vermontworks.org 

Dylan Zwicky, Leonine Public Affairs | 
dylan@leoninepublicaffairs.com
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